Flow Measurement and Monitoring
Aluminium
Screw-Spindle Volume Meter
for Viscous Media
• Cost-effective
• Highly accurate
• No inflow and outflow lines
• Non-sensitive to viscosity

plied that can be fixed on the body of the VS-01 through a
G1/4" boring.
Ordering codes:
Ordering number:  VS-01.
Aluminium Screw Spindle Volume Meter
Size:
1 = nominal flow 10 l/min, DN15
2 = nominal flow 30 l/min, DN20
4 = nominal flow 100 l/min, DN25
5 = nominal flow 350 l/min, DN40
Process connection:
1 = thread connection
2 = flange connection PN16
3 = flange connection PN40
Number and function of pick-ups:
01 = 1 PNP-pick-up
11 = 2 PNP-pick-ups
02 = 1 NAMUR-pick-up
22 = 2 NAMUR-pick-ups
12 = 1 PNP-pick-up and 1 NAMUR-pick-up (on request)
Attached temperature sensor G1/4":
0 = no temperature sensor
1 = with temperature sensor
Special issues:
0 = no special issues
1 = special version, please specify in detailed tex
011. 1.2.2.
S 166
N
2
0
1
3
/
0
9
Schleusenstraße 3 · 27568 Bremerhaven ·  +49 471 98 24 -151 ·  +49 471 98 24 -152 · E-Mail: info@profimess.de
Proximity sensors:
NAMUR 2-wire: Liquid temperature:  -25°C to +100°C
Pressure on the front surface:
40 bar max.
Material, housing (dry sleeve):
1.4401 / ceramics
Cable:  PVC (2x0.34 mm2)
Cable length:  2 m
Protection class:  IP68
Use in explosion hazard area:
EN50014:1997
EN50020:1994
Explosion protection class:
ll 1G EEx ia IIc T6
ll 2G EEx ia IIc T6
Temperature sensor: Method of measurement:  PT100,
IEC 751, DIN 43760 Class B, 3-wire
Operating range:  -50°C to +200°C
Pressure:  250 bar